From:	Tremaine Donnell
To:	Tammy Croote
Date:	1/12/05 8:26AM
Subject:	10 CFR Part 170/171 Fee Rule: Proposed Rule

Tammy,

I have a few questions and concerns regarding this rule. On page 4, did the Consolidated Appropriations Act of 2005 replace the Energy and Water Development Appropriations Act? Page 32 & 33, reference is made to 11e.(2), what is this section and where can it be found? Page 38, 3rd paragraph, indicates "On July August 10, 2004," which month is correct? Page 72, Item 8, should be 171.11 instead of 171.15. Please advise. Thanks.

Tremaine